

## U.S. Solheim Cup Captain Stacy Lewis to Open the PGA Show with Dunning Golf

Lewis to preview select uniforms from the technical apparel brand, the Official Uniform Supplier of U.S. Solheim Cup Teams in 2023 and 2024

NEW YORK, JANUARY 23, 2023 – Dunning Golf, the most performance-driven and innovative brand in the game for men and women, today announces U.S. Solheim Cup Captain, Stacy Lewis, will open the Dunning exhibit at the 2023 PGA Show on Wednesday in Orlando with a preview of select 2023 U.S. Solheim Cup Team uniform elements. Dunning is the Official Uniform Supplier for the U.S. Team through 2024.

Lewis is scheduled to meet with Dunning executives and the brand designers team to preview team looks at 9 a.m. at Dunning's booth (#6557) at the Orange County Convention Center. Dunning designers collaborated with Lewis and Assistant Captains Morgan Pressel, Natalie Gulbis and Angela Stanford to customize and create team uniforms for the 18th Solheim Cup, September 18-24, at Finca Cortesin in Andalucia, Spain.

"Working with the LPGA Solheim Cup Team, U.S. Team Captain Stacy Lewis, and her Assistant Captains has been an extremely rewarding experience for our Dunning team," said S. Mike Elliott, Dunning's President-Golf. "Engineered for Athletes, Designed for Players are authentically at the core of our brand's DNA, making Dunning a perfect solution for Team USA."

Dunning launched its standout Women's Collection in Spring 2022 to the same exacting performance standards as its authentic men's golf collection – featuring clean lines, a sophisticated sense of color and patterns, and advanced technical fabrics, such as COOLMAX ®, Lycra® and Primaloft®.

"Our company is extremely proud to be selected to dress Team U.S. The mission to launch the most technical brand in golf for women last year is validated by their selection of Dunning," said Michael Setola, CEO of Dunning Golf. "We look forward to supporting these extraordinary athletes in their quest for victory."

A full unveiling of team uniforms will occur later this year. Team captains and Dunning will, again, work together on designs for the 19th Solheim Cup at Robert Trent Jones Golf Club in Gainesville, Virginia.

Dunning Golf is sold at more than 1,500 better country club and resort shops across the country and online at dunninggolf.com.

## **About Dunning**

Dunning engineers the most technical golf apparel without compromise. Founded in 2001, Dunning is the first to successfully develop a full line of technical golf apparel consisting of shirts, layering and bottoms. With a targeted focus on the player, Dunning's message has remained constant over the years; golf apparel with a focus on fit, playability and true performance. Engineered for Athletes. Designed for Players. More information about Dunning is found on social media @dunninggolf on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram.

## About the Solheim Cup

The Solheim Cup combines the tradition and prestige of the game of golf with passion for one's country and continent. This biennial international match-play competition features the best U.S. players from the Ladies Professional Golf Association (LPGA) Tour and the best European players from the Ladies European Tour (LET).

The Solheim Cup is named in honor of Karsten Solheim, the founder of Karsten Manufacturing Corporation, which makes PING golf equipment. In 1990, the Solheim family, in conjunction with the LPGA and the LET, developed the concept and became the title sponsor for the Solheim Cup. Today, the Global Partners of the Solheim Cup are PING, Costa del Sol and Rolex. For more information, visit www.solheimcup.com.

####

Contacts: Annmarie Dodd, (646) 840-5228 <u>annmarie.dodd@tlifestyles.com</u>

Christina Lance, (908) 963-1691 christina.lance@lpga.com